900281632 02/28/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Torca Products, Inc.		11/16/2009	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORMA Michigan, Inc.	
Street Address:	2430 East Walton Boulevard	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1477416	CLAMP-ALL
Registration Number:	1360103	CLAMP-ALL
Registration Number:	1347846	SNAP-ALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022204201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: tmdocketdc@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: William M. Merone - Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16105-28, -15, -18

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William M. Merone, Esq.

REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0451

TRADEMARK

OP \$90,00 1477416

900281632

Signature:	/William M. Merone/
Date:	02/27/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Torca Change of Name#page1.tif source=Torca Change of Name#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0452

	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF ENE BUREAU OF COMMER	RGY, LABOR & ECONOMIC GROWTH
ate Received	(FOR BUREAU USE	
NOV & 0 2009		
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	FILED
Name ANIS K. KUJAN, PA	NRALEGAL	NOV 2 8 2009
address 8500 Woodward Ave iity	enue, Suite 100 State ZIP Code	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SEMACES
Bloomfield Hills	Michigan 48304-504	18
C Document will be If left blank d	returned to the name and address you enter above.	EFFECTIVE DATE:
•	of the corporation is:	
ORCA PRODUCTS,	, INC.	
The identification r	number assigned by the Bureau is:	163712
The identification r		
		is hereby amended to read as follows:
Article		
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	
Article	I of the Articles of Incorporation	

REEL: 005227 FRAME: 0453

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

4. Profit or Nonprofit Corporation: For amendments adoptirst meeting of the board of directors or trustees.	oted by unanimous consent of incorporators before	the
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the da		
, in accordance incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Dir	with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consentectors or Trustees.	t of the
Signed this	day of,	<u></u>
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)	
(Signature)	(Signature)	
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)	
in accordance with Section 407(1) of the Act. V writing has been given. (Note: Written consent such provision appears in the Articles of Incorpo	Section 611(3) of the Act. less than the minimum number of votes required by stat //ritten notice to shareholders who have nct consented it by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if oration.) to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act. 1 611(2) of the Act.	in
By Gregory A. Reppuhn, Treasurer (Type or Print Name)	suh officer or agent)	